Resolution No.: ____ of 2021

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was p	presented
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption	April 16, 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND VILLAGE ENGINEER TO SUBMIT APPLICATION AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS FOR FEDERAL FUNDING THROUGH COMMUNITY FUNDING PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove has identified that the water system is in dire need of rehabilitation; and

WHEREAS, as Assemblyman Sean Patrick Maloney has identified federal funding through Community Funding Project; and

THEREFORE let it be resolved that the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby resolves that the Mayor and the Village Engineer are authorized to submit an application for said funding.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: April 12, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk